COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN	THE	MA	TTER	OF

Electronic Investigation Into Compliance)	
With Excavator Locate Requests Pursuant to)	
KRS 367.4909 and KRS 367.4917(7))	CASE NO.2022-00363

NOTICE OF FILING

* * * * * * * * * * *

Comes now the undersigned, Dorothy L. Watts and the Law Office of Nickerson Watts, PLLC and hereby enter their appearance as counsel for South Anderson Water District. The address, phone, facsimile and e-mail information for counsel are set forth below. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the following:

dotty@nickersonwatts.com

districts@bellsouth.net

Undersigned waives any right to service of Commission orders by U.S. Mail and possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Doty L. Watts

DOROTHY L. WATTS NICKERSON WATTS, PLLC

148 South Main StreetLawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342(502) 839-0004Counsel for South Anderson Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Dorothy L. Watts, certify that on the 6th day of December, 2022, the foregoing document was filed via the Commission's electronic filing system; there are currently no parties that he Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding and pursuant tot Commission orders, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

/s/ Dotty L. Watts	
DOROTHY L. WATTS	